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Processed by the Geological Data Center
Scripps Institution of Qceanography

Conlents:

Index Chart - gives track of cruise lag, daies, ports, and mileage of eachliypa of
data collected,

Track Charis - annolaled with dates and ‘hour ticks,”

Profiles - depth, magnetic and gravity free air anomaly vs. distance. {Sections
of track with seismic reflection data have a wide black line along the bottom of the
protile )

Sample index - list of begin/end times and positions of all underway records as
well as samples and measurements from other disciplines collected on the leg.

NOTE: Qne or more of the underway data types may not be collected on a given leg.
For information on the availability and reproduction costs of data in the following
forms, contact S.M. 8mith, Curator, Geological Data Center, Scripps Institution of
Oceanography, La Jolla, California 82093-0223. Phone: (61 9)534 2752,
FAX: {619)534-6500, Infernet emall: ssmith@uosd.edy |+ -

1, Files via fip or on 8mm {Exabyle) and 4mm (i)A‘i’) magnsetic tape:
a) Separate time series ASCI files cf navigatmn, single beam depth,
gravity and magnatics. .
b) Above dala in a single merged ASC!! file in the MGD77 Exchange Format.
¢) SeaBeam depth data (binary, Sun byte order)
d) SeaBeam Ssdeacan data.

2. Microfilm {35 mm ﬂowﬁim} or hard ccpias of;
" 8) Underway waich log book.
b) SeaBeam vertical beam profile/Sidescan recards
¢} 3.6 kHz and 12 kHz echosounder records,
d) Seismic reflection profiler records.

3. Nawgatzan iistmg with fimes and pnsitians of fixes and course and

spaadd)angas

4.Custom plots in Mercator projection:
a} Track plols,
b} SeaBeam depth contour plots,
¢) Depth, magnstic or gravity values printed or pwﬁiad aiong track,
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CHIEF SCIENTIST: James Hawkins, Scripps Institution
PORTS: Pichilingue, Mexico - San Diego, Calif.

DATES: 26 October - 3 November 1998

SHIP: R/V Revelie

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED
Cruise - 1146 miles Magnetics - none collected
Bathymetry - 1104 miles  Seismic Reflection - 15 miles
Sea Beam - 1104 miles Gravity - none collected
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$.1.0. SAMPLE INDEX

. ALARCON EXPEDITION
LEG 2
{ALARD2RR) .
R/ Revalle |
{Issued January 1989)
Ports:

Pichilingue, Mexico (26 October 1988)
o
San Diego, California {3 November 1998)

Chiet Scientist:
James Hawkins, Scripps Institution

The Sample index is a first level interdisiplinary listing of time,
position, sample identification and disposiifon of all sampies, records and
measurements coliected on this cruise leg. The index data are encoded at sea by the
. resident marine techinician and processed on shore by the 8.1.0. Gealagical Data Center

- shortly after the compiletion of the cruise leg.

Fositions are interpoiated on the basis of sample time by
comparison to a single, edited navigation file. Samples beginning at one time and
position and ending at another are enierad on two conssculive lines. Disposition and
sample lype ara represanted by three and four character codes lo permil fulure
computer searches on these parameters. {Listings defining these codes are available
from the Geological Data Center.}

GDC Cruise L.D.# 281
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**ﬁ*

1800
2000

PESP
PESP
FESP
FESP
FECT
PEAT
PERT
PEER
PEST
PEEP
PEST
PESP
PEHET
FESP
PESP
PESP
PEEP
PERER
PERP
PEST
PEST
PEST

Portg **¥

ALARCOR. EXPEDITION.LEG. 2. BAMPLE . TRDEX

261098 0 LGPT B Pichilingue, Mexico
031198 0 IGPT E Sapn Diego, Califeornia

Parsonngl ***

GRD

GRD

GRD
UCEC

SR Y

BIX
82IX
81O
8I10
UsasE
MEX
MEX
810

********m*ﬁ*t***t ******Tlm******

Hawkins, 7. Chief scientist
Castillo, P. Soientist -
Hilton, D. Scientist
Eastner, M. Scientist
Fisher, A. Snientist
Craven, J. goientist
Jacobson, D. Computer tech
Mogk, H. Adrgun tech
¥Wilson, R. Resident tech
Sclater, J. Scisantist
Ransom, B. Student
Forsythe, L. Scientist
Franco, 6, Student
Herguera, J. Scientist
Salami, B. srudent
Robertson, G. Research Asso.
Volpa, A. Scientist
Esser, B. Spientist
Hoger, M. Technician
HWeinstein, Y. Technician
Hendrickson, G. Technician
Vasgquez, M. Student
Escalona, F. Btudent
Massell, C. Student

#*** mgs W
#an ‘X' in the (R}legin/{E)nd column following the sample code indicates no

#sample or data recoversd.

24-15.15N
32-43.00N

110-19.833W g
117-11.00W £

. *f***RFFxLIATIOﬁ****

o v Y e T TP P L S T TR Y Y W W TN YR T o T i i e A

soripps

- Seripps

Scripps
BCTipps

Institution
Institution
Institution
Institution

.4, Banta Crug

Boripps
Seripps
" BoTipps
Boripps
Soripps
Scxlipps
CISEBE,
CI15ESE,
CIBERE,
CIBERE,
Boripps

Institution
Institution
Institution
Institution
Institution
Institution
Maxico
Mexico
Maxico
Mexico
Institution

L. Livermore Lab
L. Livermore Lab

Boripps
Boripps

Institution
Institution

.8.Geologic Survey

CISESE,
CISESE,
Boripps

" Mexico

Mexico
Institution

ALAROZRER
ALARDIRR

bkl = 0 g

ALARDZRR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALARU2ZRR
ALARO2RR
ALARDZRR
ALARO2RR
ALARO2ZRR
ATAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALARDZRR
ALARD2RR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALARO2RR
ALARD2RR
ALARDZRR
ALARDZRR
ALARGZRR
ALARO2ZRR
ALARO2RR

A *C7 indicates contimuation of data collection
#from before the beginning or after the end of a partiaulax leg.
#bhotteom instruments, for example.)

{Moored
The nurber appearing in the columns

#between the sample identifier and the disposition code, far many sampla
#entries, is the wmtar depth in corracted nelers.

#GMT DDMMYY

SAM? B SAMPLE

§TIME DATE -T2 CODRE E IDENTIFIER

g*+% Underway Data Curator - 5. M. SBnith

#*** Log BoDkS

1800 261098
2000 031198

0318 1710%8
1825 311098

1717 281058
1322 311098

D318 2710398
D436 011198

WK

LBGW
LBUW

LB8C
B0

asC
LRsC

LBsC
LEEC

L= ] o £ =R - o 0

i Wi W W

Underway watch log
Underway watch log

Hawkins’ rock‘lng
Hawkins® rock log

Fastnar’'s core log
Kastner’s core log

CISESE log book
CISESE log book

RIS?

P

CODE LATITUDE IORGITUDE o

GRC
GRC

GRD

GRD

MEX
MEX

42752 *wx

24-15.15N
32-38.83N

24-15.159

2A3-26.70N

23-28.4TN
23-27 . 43N

23-36.98N
22-54.43W

110-1%.81W
117-13.47W

1156-319.51W
108-18.00W

108-18.7sW
108-17.14KW

i08-47.83W
109-27.88%W

TR R I+ K R+ <

CRUISE

LEG-SHIP

ALARIZRR
ALARD2RR

ALAROIRR
ALARDIRR

ALARDZRR
ALARGIRR

ALARGZRR
ALAROZRE

Fage 1
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ATARCON .. EXPEDITION.LEG. 2 . BAMPLE . TNDEX

#3MT DDMNMYY BAMP B SAMPLE
#TINE DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER

frhx

2002
18235

****

1918
1756

"'1757
0158

D424
1558

15888
1300

1342
1825

2010
17490

**t*

1833
2138

#!\‘i‘*

18090
2100

L

0733
o829

1156
1339

1208
1251

1515
1846

. DIgR

Sea Bsam Records {vertical beam and side mcan) ***

261098 0§ MEBSR B v.hoamksscan r-01
031198 0 MBESR E v.beam&sscan r-01

GRC
B0T

Echo Sounder Records - Bathy 2000 ##+

261098
271058

271088
281088

281098
iBlions

281038
3131098

311038
pliies

011198
$31398

0 DPR3
¢ DPR3

1 TPRI
TFR3

PR3
PPR3

DFR3
DPPR3

DRR3
DPR3

DPR3
DPR3

2 £ [ ] < £ L] o

ity tdty  petd Mt il tt

Enudsen
Fnudsen

Fnudsen
Enudsen

Krnudsen
Enudsen

Knudsen
Enudsen

Enudsen
Enudsen

Enudsan
¥nudsen

3.5kEz
3.%kHz

01
01

3.5%Hz
3.5kHz

032
r-02

3.5%kHz
3.5kHz

r-03
03

3.5kHz
3.5kHz

T-04
04

3.5kHz
3.%kHz

r-0%
05

3.%kHz
3.0kHz

08
{6

Seismic Reflection Airguns *»**

311098 0 SPRS B ajrygun 4sec T-01
311098 O SPFRE E airgun 4sec r-41

Continuous Surface Seawatsar Sample -

281058
{31188

Predges

271098--

271098

271098
271098

291098
281098

291098
291098

D C8XX
0 CEEX

¥k

DRRO
DERC

DRRO
TRRO

DHERO
DRRO

DRRO
DRRO

Eo I ] Oy £ [ R <

B
B

Bty it W mb

surface HI0 sample

surface

Aredge
dredge

dredge
dredge

dredge
dradge

dredge
dredge

i e fad f MIBO

H20 sample

1563 -1524m
1563-1524m

Z824-2677m
2824-2877m

2610-2383m
2610-2383m

2567-2428nm
2567243 8m

GDC

GLC

GDC
G

GLC
GO

GoC
GRC

GRo

GG
GDC

Lawrence Livermore lab.

21X
51X

GRD

GRD

GRrRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

AA-22.1009
33-18.,10N

24-22.14N
A3~30,24N

23-30.1519
23-28.72N

23-28.10N
23-2B.47TN

23-28.47N
23-27.44X

23-27.43N
24-02.15N8

24-18. 60N
32-09.48N

23-25.55H8
A3-26.02N

A4-15.15H8
32-42.40N

23-37.00N
23-37.30N

23-40.00N
23-30.30N

23-35.40N

23-35.80N

23-32.00N
23-32.8%9N

A58-18. 4%

108-22.BOW

p CRUISE
CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE ¢

110-09.87¥ ¢
117~10.63W g

110-20.10wW
108-21.24W

108-21.15W
i08-18.20W
108-18.76W

103-1R.76W
108-17.34W

108-17.14W
112-08.11W

113-22.6BW
117-09.87%

Wa e G QN nw KR

108-14.56W ¢
108-20.33W g

k¥

110-19.51W g
117-14.17% g

108-41.30¥
108-41.10%W

108-27.50W
108-37.18W
108-23.20W

108-25.20W
108-25.57W

Wiy W Wi 06

LEG-BHIP

ALARDZARR
ALAROZIRR

ALARMIRR
ALARDIRR

ALARDIRR
ATARDZRR

ALARDZRR
ALAROZRR

ALARJZRR
ALARDZRR

ALARDERR
ALARDZRR

ALARIZRR
ALARJ2RR

ALARU2RR
ALARUZRR

ALARIZRR
ALARDIRR

ALARDIRR
ALARDZRR

ALARDZER
ALARGZRR

ALARDIRR
ALARCGIARR

ALARDZRR
ALARDIRR

¥Yage 2
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ATARCON. EXPEDITION. LRG. 2 . BANPLE . THDEX

ano
GoC

GRD

GRD

UCsC
TCse

UCsC
VCsC

#GMT DIAMMYY SAMP B BAMPLE

#TIME DATE T CODE B IDENTIFIER

1938 291898' 0§ DRRD B dredge & 2545-2363m
2134 291098 D DRRO E dredge § 2545-2383m
0100 301098 . 0 DRRO B dredge 7 2380-2285m
0137 301098 O DRRO E dredge 7 2320-2285m
0421 301098 0 DRRO B dredge 8§ 2530-248Tm
060% 301098 0 DRRO E dredge 8 2530-248Tm
0847 3010%8 0§ DRRO B dredge 9 2865-2385m
1008 301088 O DRRO E dredge 9 2665-2385m
1516 311098 0 DRRO B drédgell

1825 311098 0 TDRRO E dredgeld

# Expendable BathyThermographs #**

1545 271098 0 BTXP B 5 XRBTs {71-78)

4100 021188 O BTXP E © XBTs {71-748}

$%%* Doraes *H*

1718 2810988 04 COXX Multi-Core él 2640m
2300 2BI0%E 0§ COXX Multi-Cora 02 2672m
2340 281088 0§ COXX Malti-Core D3 2880m
0RR0 291098 0 COGV Gravity 04 2652m
G601 291098 G-COGV GBravity R 2638ﬁ
D46 231098 0 COGV Gravity 0% 2643m
D116 313498 0 COOGY Gravity 07 2652m
03%7 311098 § COXX Multi-Cora DB 2657m
D711 311098 0 CO¥XEX  Multi~Core 09 2655m
0885 3110988 O CO¥X Multi-Core 10 2639m
1233 311098 0 COXX Multi-Core 11 2453m
{358 011198 O COPS Pistaa oore-01 8%9%m
§*** Haoat Flow **¥

1836 271098 O HFME B Heabflow muelti i
1300 281098 0 HFME E Heabflow mualti 1
1520 301098 { HFME B Heatflow multi 2
2223 301098 0 HFME E Heatflow mulii 2

# ¥nd Sample Index

23-237.30N
23-37.94N

23-25%.45N
23-25.45N

23-20.308

"A3-20.83N
©23-17.008

23-17.38N
23-26.80N

23-26.70N-

23-37.35N
2B~55.93N

23-28.47N
23-27.89N
23-27.79N
23-27.79N

23-27.89N

23-38.47N
23-2%.90N

23-29.90N

23-28.97N
23-28. 60N

23-27.44N

22-54. 43N

23-2%.93N
23-26. 68N

23-27.968
23-28.96N

108-28.00W
108-28.41W

10829 . 56W

108-25.546W

108-31.530W
108-31.98wW

108-36.40W

108-37.10W

A08-18.40W
108-318.00W

108-25.38%W
115-59.73%

iDB-18.78W
108-17.84Y9

A08-17.659%W

108-17.59W
108~-17.84W
108-18.78wW

108-20.98W

108-20.98v
108-19.53W

AG8-18.96W

108-37.14W

109-27.89W

108-20.98W
108-15.98wW

108-19.32%W
i08-18.71W

oW o\ om oW oW o © © oW o @

Wy W Ee girey

g

CRUISE
LEG-SHIP

ALARLZRR

ALARQIRR

ALARDIRR
AL%RG?RR

ALAROZRR
ALARDZRR

ALARDZRR -

ALARDZRR

ALARDZRR
ALARDIRR

ALAROZRR

ALARDOZRRE

ALAROZRR
ALARDZRR
ALARDZRR
ALARDZRR
ALAROZRR
ALARO2RR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALAROZRR
ALARO2RR

ALAROZRR

ALARO2RR

ATLARGZRR
ALARDZRR

ALAROZRR
ALARDIRR

ALARDZRR

Fage 3
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